CHAPTER CII.

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE, IN OLMSTED COUNTY, AND ATTACH THE SAME TO SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER FIFTY-SIX, IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The south half of section eleven, in township one hundred and six, range twelve west, is hereby detached from school district number one hundred and five in Olmsted county, and attached to school district number fifty-six in said Olmsted county. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1879.

CHAPTER CIII.

AN ACT TO SET OFF CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER THIRTY-TWO IN COUNTY OF LE SUEUR AND ATTACH THE SAME UNTO SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SEVENTY-SIX OF SAME COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the north west quarter and west half of south west quarter of section eleven, and the south east quarter of the south east quarter of section ten, and the north east quarter of section fifteen, and the north west quarter of section fourteen, all in township one hundred and twelve, range. twenty-four, west, in the county of Le Sueur and state of Minnesota, be, and the same is hereby detached from school district number thirty-two, and that said above described territory is hereby attached to Union school district number seventy-six, of said county of Le Sueur, state of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1879.